
2014 Missouri Valley Football

Individual Statistics FINAL 2014 SEASON

(Conference games)

RUSHING Cl G Att. Yds Avg. TD Lg Avg/G

1. Coprich,M-ILS Jr 8 207 1253 6.1 15 76 156.6

2. Zenner,Zach-SDSU Sr 8 187 989 5.3 10 94 123.6

3. Johnson, David-UNI Sr 8 183 958 5.2 12 50 119.8

4. Crockett,John-NDSU Sr 8 187 940 5.0 9 57 117.5

5. Ruiz, Martin-YSU So 8 177 866 4.9 4 42 108.2

6. Baker,J.C.-WIU Sr 8 167 855 5.1 4 66 106.9

7. Roberson,Tre-ILS Jr 8 102 588 5.8 6 37 73.5

8. Logan, Buck-INS Fr 7 99 514 5.2 5 59 73.4

9. Webb, Jody-YSU So 8 73 558 7.6 8 81 69.8

10. Sanders,Jasper-USD Sr 6 90 389 4.3 3 33 64.8

PASSING AVG/GAME Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Avg/G

1. Perish, Mike-INS Sr 7 164-284-8 1777 8 253.9

2. Norvell,Trenton-WIU So 8 142-253-7 1966 18 245.8

3. Earl,Kevin-USD Jr 7 129-243-8 1452 8 207.4

4. Wells, Hunter-YSU Fr 7 103-178-7 1433 10 204.7

5. Roberson,Tre-ILS Jr 8 110-205-7 1613 13 201.6

6. Wentz,Carson-NDSU Jr 8 114-183-7 1487 15 185.9

7. Iannotti, Mark-SIU Jr 8 122-199-4 1319 12 164.9

8. Harris,Kierra-MSU Sr 8 103-195-7 1092 9 136.5

9. Carnes, Brion-UNI Sr 7 80-163-4 931 5 133.0

10. O'Leary, Chris-INS Fr 8 2-2-0 61 1   7 . 6

PASS EFFICIENCY Cl G Comp-Att-Int Yds TD Eff.

1. Wentz,Carson-NDSU Jr 8 114-183-7 1487 15 149.9

2. Norvell,Trenton-WIU So 8 142-253-7 1966 18 139.3

3. Wells, Hunter-YSU Fr 7 103-178-7 1433 10 136.2

4. Roberson,Tre-ILS Jr 8 110-205-7 1613 13 133.8

5. Iannotti, Mark-SIU Jr 8 122-199-4 1319 12 132.9

6. Perish, Mike-INS Sr 7 164-284-8 1777 8 114.0

7. Harris,Kierra-MSU Sr 8 103-195-7 1092 9 107.9

8. Earl,Kevin-USD Jr 7 129-243-8 1452 8 107.6

9. Carnes, Brion-UNI Sr 7 80-163-4 931 5 102.3

RECEPTIONS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Yds/G Rec/G

1. Pruitt, MyCole-SIU Sr 8 55 555 10 47 69.4 6.9

2. Wieneke,Jake-SDSU Fr 8 54 1096 13 91 137.0 6.8

3. Lenoir,Lance-WIU So 8 52 780 7 75 97.5 6.5

4. Williams,Andrew-YSU Jr 8 47 776 4 68 97.0 5.9

5. Shufford,Eric-USD Jr 8 42 568 3 43 71.0 5.2

6. Meredith,C-ILS Sr 8 41 749 5 67 93.6 5.1

7. Schneider,Jason-SDSU Sr 8 39 574 3 41 71.8 4.9

8. Owens, Gary-INS Jr 8 35 356 2 38 44.5 4.4

9. Tonyan, Robert-INS Fr 8 34 495 2 54 61.9 4.2

Borsellino,Joey-WIU So 8 34 455 3 35 56.9 4.2

RECEIVE YDS/GAME Cl G No. Yds TD Lg Avg/C Yds/G

1. Wieneke,Jake-SDSU Fr 8 54 1096 13 91 20.3137.0

2. Lenoir,Lance-WIU So 8 52 780 7 75 15.0 97.5

3. Williams,Andrew-YSU Jr 8 47 776 4 68 16.5 97.0

4. Meredith,C-ILS Sr 8 41 749 5 67 18.3 93.6

5. Schneider,Jason-SDSU Sr 8 39 574 3 41 14.7 71.8

6. Shufford,Eric-USD Jr 8 42 568 3 43 13.5 71.0

7. Pruitt, MyCole-SIU Sr 8 55 555 10 47 10.1 69.4

8. Neblett,Lechein-ILS Sr 7 25 442 2 70 17.7 63.1

9. Tonyan, Robert-INS Fr 8 34 495 2 54 14.6 61.9

10. Scott,Hi-C-WIU Sr 8 26 456 4 69 17.5 57.0

TOTAL OFFENSE Cl G Rush Pass Plays Total Yds/G

1. Roberson,Tre-ILS Jr 8 588 1613 307 2201 275.1

2. Norvell,Trenton-WIU So 8 140 1966 314 2106 263.2

3. Perish, Mike-INS Sr 7 -111 1777 318 1666 238.0

4. Wentz,Carson-NDSU Jr 8 323 1487 249 1810 226.2

5. Earl,Kevin-USD Jr 7 -24 1452 291 1428 204.0

6. Wells, Hunter-YSU Fr 7 -49 1433 194 1384 197.7

7. Iannotti, Mark-SIU Jr 8 108 1319 248 1427 178.4

8. Harris,Kierra-MSU Sr 8 271 1092 287 1363 170.4

9. Coprich,M-ILS Jr 8 1253 0 207 1253 156.6

10. Carnes, Brion-UNI Sr 7 138 931 216 1069 152.7

SCORING Cl G TD FG XPT 2XP Pts Pts/G

1. Coprich,M-ILS Jr 8 15 0 0 0 90 11.2

2. Zenner,Zach-SDSU Sr 8 13 0 0 2 80 10.0

3. Wieneke,Jake-SDSU Fr 8 13 0 0 0 78 9.8

Johnson, David-UNI Sr 8 13 0 0 0 78 9.8

5. Keller,Adam-NDSU Sr 8 0 14 31 0 73 9.1

6. Schmadeke, M.-UNI Jr 8 0 12 28 0 64 8.0

7. Pruitt, MyCole-SIU Sr 8 10 0 0 2 62 7.8

8. JustinSyrovatka-SDSU Sr 8 0 11 28 0 61 7.6

9. Crockett,John-NDSU Sr 8 10 0 0 0 60 7.5

10. Webb, Jody-YSU So 8 9 0 0 0 54 6.8

SCORING (TDs) Cl G TD Run Pass Ret Pat Pts Avg/G

1. Coprich,M-ILS Jr 8 15 15 0 0 0 90 11.2

2. Zenner,Zach-SDSU Sr 8 13 10 3 0 1 80 10.0

3. Johnson, David-UNI Sr 8 13 12 0 1 0 78 9.8

Wieneke,Jake-SDSU Fr 8 13 0 13 0 0 78 9.8

5. Pruitt, MyCole-SIU Sr 8 10 0 10 0 1 62 7.8

6. Crockett,John-NDSU Sr 8 10 9 1 0 0 60 7.5

7. Webb, Jody-YSU So 8 9 8 1 0 0 54 6.8

8. Lenoir,Lance-WIU So 8 7 0 7 0 0 42 5.2

9. Logan, Buck-INS Fr 7 6 5 1 0 0 36 5.1

10. Roberson,Tre-ILS Jr 8 6 6 0 0 0 36 4.5

SCORING (KICK) Cl G PAT FG Pts Avg/G

1. Keller,Adam-NDSU Sr 8 31-31 14-18 73 9.1

2. Schmadeke, M.-UNI Jr 8 28-30 12-14 64 8.0

3. JustinSyrovatka-SDSU Sr 8 28-28 11-11 61 7.6

4. Aussieker,Nick-ILS Sr 8 34-36 5-8 49 6.1

5. Knuffman,Nathan-WIU So 8 24-25 8-8 48 6.0

Heidorn, Eric-INS So 8 15-15 11-15 48 6.0

7. Kinney, Thomas-SIU Sr 8 23-23 6-12 41 5.1

8. Bonani,Marcelo-MSU Jr 8 15-16 8-12 39 4.9

9. Cejudo, Joey-YSU Sr 8 22-23 5-8 37 4.6

10. Bergner,Miles-USD So 8 9-11 8-9 33 4.1

PUNT RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Owens, Chad-UNI Sr 8 19 236 0 43 12.4

2. Butler,Je Ryan-SDSU Jr 8 17 180 0 38 10.6

3. Burton,Julian-MSU Sr 8 12 117 0 34 9.8

4. Neblett,Lechein-ILS Sr 7 9 36 0 16 4.0

KICK RETURN AVG Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Allen,Tevin-ILS Sr 8 12 386 1 95 32.2

2. Willis, Tay-SIU Sr 8 25 652 0 86 26.1

3. Mireles,Q.-WIU Jr 8 13 321 0 42 24.7

4. Lenoir,Lance-WIU So 8 15 286 0 37 19.1

5. Shufford,Eric-USD Jr 8 14 252 0 30 18.0

6. Booker, LeMonte-INS So 6 14 248 0 32 17.7

7. Burton,Julian-MSU Sr 8 12 196 0 21 16.3

8. Stubbs, Andre-YSU Jr 8 10 154 0 23 15.4

9. Burch,Josh-ILS Jr 8 11 155 0 34 14.1



2014 Missouri Valley Football

Individual Statistics FINAL 2014 SEASON

(Conference games)

ALL PURPOSE Cl G Rush Rcv PR KR Yds Avg/G

1. Johnson, David-UNI Sr 8 958 137 0 332 1427 178.4

2. Coprich,M-ILS Jr 8 1253 27 0 0 1280 160.0

3. Zenner,Zach-SDSU Sr 8 989 215 0 0 1204 150.5

4. Crockett,John-NDSU Sr 8 940 235 0 0 1175 146.9

5. Willis, Tay-SIU Sr 8 93 420 0 652 1165 145.6

6. Wieneke,Jake-SDSU Fr 8 0 1096 0 0 1096 137.0

7. Lenoir,Lance-WIU So 8 0 780 13 286 1079 134.9

8. Baker,J.C.-WIU Sr 8 855 120 0 0 975 121.9

9. Ruiz, Martin-YSU So 8 866 89 0 0 955 119.4

10. Shufford,Eric-USD Jr 8 10 568 32 252 862 107.8

PUNTING Cl G No. Yds Lg I20 50+ TB Avg.

1. LeCompte,Ben-NDSU Jr 8 30 1382 66 8 11 6 46.1

2. Bergner,Miles-USD So 8 50 2204 69 16 16 6 44.1

3. Sullens,Chris-MSU Jr 8 56 2350 74 22 11 4 42.0

4. Laros,Cj-ILS Sr 8 40 1676 64 11 6 4 41.9

5. Bieghler, Logan-UNI Jr 8 56 2323 59 17 9 6 41.5

6. Cejudo, Joey-YSU Sr 8 32 1306 69 11 8 3 40.8

7. Sawyer,Ethan-SDSU Sr 8 33 1334 61 11 8 5 40.4

8. Neidig, Nick-SIU Fr 8 33 1312 75 9 5 3 39.8

9. Umeh, Osborn-INS Jr 8 53 2041 57 18 8 3 38.5

10. Knuffman,Nathan-WIU So 8 37 1421 58 6 5 3 38.4

FIELD GOALS Cl G Made Att. Long Pct. FG/G

1. Keller,Adam-NDSU Sr 8 14 18 50 77.8 1.75

2. Schmadeke, M.-UNI Jr 8 12 14 49 85.7 1.50

3. JustinSyrovatka-SDSU Sr 8 11 11 46 100.0 1.38

Heidorn, Eric-INS So 8 11 15 49 73.3 1.38

5. Knuffman,Nathan-WIU So 8 8 8 35 100.0 1.00

Bergner,Miles-USD So 8 8 9 50 88.9 1.00

Bonani,Marcelo-MSU Jr 8 8 12 41 66.7 1.00

8. Kinney, Thomas-SIU Sr 8 6 12 47 50.0 0.75

9. Cejudo, Joey-YSU Sr 8 5 8 42 62.5 0.62

Aussieker,Nick-ILS Sr 8 5 8 34 62.5 0.62

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G Made Att. Long Pct.

1. JustinSyrovatka-SDSU Sr 8 11 11 46 100.0

2. Schmadeke, M.-UNI Jr 8 12 14 49 85.7

3. Keller,Adam-NDSU Sr 8 14 18 50 77.8

4. Heidorn, Eric-INS So 8 11 15 49 73.3

5. Bonani,Marcelo-MSU Jr 8 8 12 41 66.7

6. Kinney, Thomas-SIU Sr 8 6 12 47 50.0

PAT KICKING PCT Cl G Made Att. Pct.

1. Keller,Adam-NDSU Sr 8 31 31 100.0

JustinSyrovatka-SDSU Sr 8 28 28 100.0

Kinney, Thomas-SIU Sr 8 23 23 100.0

Heidorn, Eric-INS So 8 15 15 100.0

5. Knuffman,Nathan-WIU So 8 24 25 96.0

6. Cejudo, Joey-YSU Sr 8 22 23 95.7

7. Aussieker,Nick-ILS Sr 8 34 36 94.4

8. Bonani,Marcelo-MSU Jr 8 15 16 93.8

9. Schmadeke, M.-UNI Jr 8 28 30 93.3

10. Bergner,Miles-USD So 8 9 11 81.8



2014 Missouri Valley Football

Individual Statistics FINAL 2014 SEASON

(Conference games)

TACKLES (All positions) Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Walker, Kendall-INS Jr 8 30 54 84 10.5

2. Kintzel,Kevin-WIU Sr 8 LB 39 33 72 9.0

Farley, Jake-UNI Sr 8 LB 35 37 72 9.0

4. Nwadiogbu, D.-YSU Jr 8 LB 35 36 71 8.9

Graham,Tyson-USD So 8 DB 28 43 71 8.9

6. Busher, Max-UNI Sr 7 LB 17 45 62 8.9

7. D'Alesio, D.-YSU Sr 8 DB 38 32 70 8.8

Meehan,Pat-ILS Jr 8 LB 29 41 70 8.8

9. Lally,T.J.-SDSU Jr 8 LB 29 40 69 8.6

10. McMakin, Brett-UNI So 8 DL 41 27 68 8.5

11. Allen, Chase-SIU So 8 27 38 65 8.1

12. Schaffitzel,Cal-MSU Sr 8 25 38 63 7.9

13. Mears,Nick-SDSU So 8 DB 42 20 62 7.8

14. Kelly, Jaylin-YSU So 8 LB 34 27 61 7.6

Sewall, Mark-INS Jr 8 35 26 61 7.6

16. Cole,Dylan-MSU So 8 33 27 60 7.5

Wessel,John-USD So 8 LB 29 31 60 7.5

18. Williams,Xavier-UNI Sr 8 DL 22 37 59 7.4

19. Beisel,Andrew-MSU Sr 8 21 37 58 7.2

Littlejohn,C.-NDSU Sr 8 LB 28 30 58 7.2

21. Donnelly,Alex-ILS Jr 8 LB 28 27 55 6.9

22. Layne, Donovan-INS Sr 6 12 29 41 6.8

23. Moore, Tre'-YSU Jr 8 DB 34 19 53 6.6

24. Underwood, Conn-INS Jr 8 LB 25 27 52 6.5

25. Warner,Jacob-USD Jr 7 DB 28 17 45 6.4

Cassidy, Conlan-INS So 7 15 30 45 6.4

27. Poole, Jordan-SIU Sr 8 13 38 51 6.4

Heagle,Colten-NDSU Sr 8 SS 29 22 51 6.4

Banks,Mike-ILS Sr 8 DB 37 14 51 6.4

30. JonathonRollins-WIU Sr 8 DB 37 13 50 6.2

31. Crutcher,Mike-MSU Sr 6 15 22 37 6.2

32. Kilfoy, Tim-UNI Jr 8 DB 32 17 49 6.1

Emanuel,Kyle-NDSU Sr 8 DE 29 20 49 6.1

34. Corwin,Teddy-ILS Jr 8 DL 23 25 48 6.0

Lage,Keyen-USD Jr 8 LB 23 25 48 6.0

Williamson, Tyl-SIU Sr 8 21 27 48 6.0

Cameron, D.J.-SIU Jr 8 22 26 48 6.0

38. Hoffmann,Chris-MSU Jr 8 16 31 47 5.9

39. Venegoni,Luke-WIU Sr 8 LB 22 24 46 5.8

40. Thurman, Jameer-INS So 8 21 24 45 5.6

Bobbit,Jesse-SDSU So 8 LB 17 28 45 5.6

Hall, Deiondre'-UNI Jr 8 DB 28 17 45 5.6

43. James, Kenny-SIU Fr 8 19 25 44 5.5

44. Childs, Julius-YSU Sr 8 DB 27 16 43 5.4

Starks, Travis-INS Jr 8 28 15 43 5.4

RichardChungong-WIU Sr 8 DB 28 15 43 5.4

47. Rivers, Derek-YSU So 8 DL 23 18 41 5.1

48. Beck,Travis-NDSU Sr 7 LB 12 23 35 5.0

49. Edwards, Lamont-SIU Sr 8 16 23 39 4.9

Willilams, Te.-YSU Jr 8 DL 20 19 39 4.9

SACKS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Emanuel,Kyle-NDSU Sr 8 DE 11 1 11.5 1.44

2. Rivers, Derek-YSU So 8 DL 8 2 9.0 1.12

3. Willilams, Te.-YSU Jr 8 DL 7 3 8.5 1.06

McMakin, Brett-UNI So 8 DL 8 1 8.5 1.06

5. Ales, Isaac-UNI Jr 8 DL 7 0 7.0 0.88

6. Underwood, Conn-INS Jr 8 LB 5 2 6.0 0.75

7. Corwin,Teddy-ILS Jr 8 DL 4 2 5.0 0.62

Perkins,David-ILS Jr 8 DE 4 2 5.0 0.62

Williams,Xavier-UNI Sr 8 DL 5 0 5.0 0.62

Keoshian,Collin-ILS Sr 8 DL 4 2 5.0 0.62

11. O'Brien, Mac-UNI Sr 8 DL 4 1 4.5 0.56

12. Prate,Bradon-ILS Sr 8 DL 3 2 4.0 0.50

Curry,Jeremy-WIU Fr 8 DL 3 2 4.0 0.50

14. Tanguay,Nate-NDSU Fr 8 DT 3 0 3.0 0.38

Miller, Blake-SIU Sr 8 DE 2 2 3.0 0.38

Harley,Kris-WIU Jr 8 DL 3 0 3.0 0.38

Kintzel,Kevin-WIU Sr 8 LB 2 2 3.0 0.38

Isbell,Colby-MSU Fr 8 3 0 3.0 0.38

Barnes,James-MSU Jr 8 3 0 3.0 0.38

20. JonathonRollins-WIU Sr 8 DB 2 1 2.5 0.31

TACKLES FOR LOSS Cl G Pos Solo Ast Total Avg/G

1. Emanuel,Kyle-NDSU Sr 8 DE 17 3 18.5 2.31

2. Underwood, Conn-INS Jr 8 LB 11 2 12.0 1.50

3. Ales, Isaac-UNI Jr 8 DL 11 1 11.5 1.44

4. Rivers, Derek-YSU So 8 DL 10 2 11.0 1.38

5. McMakin, Brett-UNI So 8 DL 10 1 10.5 1.31

6. O'Brien, Mac-UNI Sr 8 DL 8 4 10.0 1.25

7. Willilams, Te.-YSU Jr 8 DL 7 3 8.5 1.06

8. Prate,Bradon-ILS Sr 8 DL 7 2 8.0 1.00

9. Corwin,Teddy-ILS Jr 8 DL 6 3 7.5 0.94

Williams,Xavier-UNI Sr 8 DL 6 3 7.5 0.94

11. Perkins,David-ILS Jr 8 DE 6 2 7.0 0.88

12. Keoshian,Collin-ILS Sr 8 DL 4 4 6.0 0.75

Kelly, Jaylin-YSU So 8 LB 6 0 6.0 0.75

Curry,Jeremy-WIU Fr 8 DL 4 4 6.0 0.75

Miller, Blake-SIU Sr 8 DE 5 2 6.0 0.75

16. Lally,T.J.-SDSU Jr 8 LB 5 1 5.5 0.69

17. Cassidy, Conlan-INS So 7 4 3 5.5 0.79

18. Ricketts,Gavin-WIU Jr 8 DL 5 1 5.5 0.69

19. Cole,Dylan-MSU So 8 4 2 5.0 0.62

Tanguay,Nate-NDSU Fr 8 DT 4 2 5.0 0.62



2014 Missouri Valley Football

Individual Statistics FINAL 2014 SEASON

(Conference games)

PASSES DEFENDED Cl G BrUp Int. Total Avg/G

1. Banks,Mike-ILS Sr 8 11 1 12 1.50

Sewall, Mark-INS Jr 8 9 3 12 1.50

3. Smith,CJ-NDSU Jr 7 9 1 10 1.43

4. Rodgers, Boo-SIU Sr 8 10 1 11 1.38

Starks, Travis-INS Jr 8 9 2 11 1.38

6. JonathonRollins-WIU Sr 8 8 2 10 1.25

7. Childs, Julius-YSU Sr 8 7 1 8 1.00

Carr,Trey-SDSU Fr 8 7 1 8 1.00

9. Hall, Deiondre'-UNI Jr 8 4 3 7 0.88

Forsythe,Jimmie-SDSU Jr 8 7 0 7 0.88

Schaffitzel,Cal-MSU Sr 8 7 0 7 0.88

12. Lang, Dejuan-INS So 8 5 1 6 0.75

Cole,Dylan-MSU So 8 4 2 6 0.75

Mears,Nick-SDSU So 8 5 1 6 0.75

Dudzik,C.-NDSU Sr 8 4 2 6 0.75

Champion,Jordan-NDSU Jr 8 6 0 6 0.75

17. Busher, Max-UNI Sr 7 2 3 5 0.71

Starnes,Dion-ILS Fr 7 4 1 5 0.71

Stowers, Alex-INS Fr 7 3 2 5 0.71

Taveras,Melvin-SDSU Sr 7 2 3 5 0.71

INTERCEPTIONS Cl G No. Yds TD Long Avg/G

1. Kilfoy, Tim-UNI Jr 8 4 87 2 45 0.50

2. Busher, Max-UNI Sr 7 3 24 0 24 0.43

Taveras,Melvin-SDSU Sr 7 3 15 0 15 0.43

4. Hall, Deiondre'-UNI Jr 8 3 19 0 19 0.38

Moore, Tre'-YSU Jr 8 3 11 0 13 0.38

Sewall, Mark-INS Jr 8 3 0 0 0 0.38

7. Stowers, Alex-INS Fr 7 2 26 0 26 0.29

8. Mitchell, Ray-UNI Sr 8 2 91 1 58 0.25

Dudzik,C.-NDSU Sr 8 2 31 0 31 0.25

Richmond, Court-SIU Sr 8 2 27 0 27 0.25

FUMBLES FORCED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Walker, Kendall-INS Jr 8 3 0.38

Underwood, Conn-INS Jr 8 3 0.38

3. Wilson, Phil-INS Fr 7 2 0.29

4. Bobbit,Jesse-SDSU So 8 2 0.25

Dudzik,C.-NDSU Sr 8 2 0.25

Littlejohn,C.-NDSU Sr 8 2 0.25

7. Raymond,Matt-SDSU Jr 6 1 0.17

Mccoy,Dontae-ILS Sr 6 1 0.17

Diggs,Aaron-WIU Fr 6 1 0.17

10. Cassidy, Conlan-INS So 7 1 0.14

FUMBLES RECOVERED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. Littlejohn,C.-NDSU Sr 8 3 0.38

Sewall, Mark-INS Jr 8 3 0.38

3. Thurman, Jameer-INS So 8 2 0.25

4. Layne, Donovan-INS Sr 6 1 0.17

5. Wallace, Jordan-INS So 7 1 0.14

Sherlock,Jack-SDSU Sr 7 1 0.14

7. Simmons,Freeman-SDSU Fr 8 1 0.12

Cole,Dylan-MSU So 8 1 0.12

Edwards,John-MSU Jr 8 1 0.12

JonathonRollins-WIU Sr 8 1 0.12


